
Item: RE012233152   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.1                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 22,725 66%

Gender   
Female 11,131 68%
Male 11,593 65%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,420 51%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 74%
Asian 434 75%
Hispanic or Latino 1,882 60%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 66%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,748 69%
Two or More Races 1,180 63%

Migrant 85 58%

English Learner 792 45%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,758 61%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 53%



Item: RE012233152     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.1     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 22,725 13% 66% 15% 6%

Gender      
Female 11,131 12% 68% 15% 6%
Male 11,593 14% 65% 15% 6%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,420 18% 51% 21% 10%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 13% 74% 10% 3%
Asian 434 9% 75% 12% 4%
Hispanic or Latino 1,882 13% 60% 19% 8%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 14% 66% 17% 3%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,748 12% 69% 14% 5%
Two or More Races 1,180 14% 63% 16% 7%

Migrant 85 13% 58% 25% 5%

English Learner 792 16% 45% 25% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,758 15% 61% 17% 7%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 19% 53% 17% 10%



Item: RE012233888   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.2                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 10,867 1

Gender   
Female 5,398 1.1
Male 5,469 1

Ethnicity   
African American 1,187 0.8
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 1
Asian 204 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 867 0.9
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 0.8
White (non-Hispanic) 8,011 1.1
Two or More Races 570 1

Migrant 39 0.8

English Learner 361 0.7

Economically Disadvantaged 6,459 0.9

Students with Disabilities 887 0.8



Item: RE012233888     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.2                                                                                                                         

Key: Correct boxes: Column 2-Row 1, Column 1-Row 2, Column 2-Row 2

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 10,867 23% 50% 27%

Gender     
Female 5,398 20% 51% 29%
Male 5,469 26% 49% 25%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,187 38% 45% 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 27% 47% 27%
Asian 204 14% 55% 31%
Hispanic or Latino 867 30% 48% 22%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 31% 54% 15%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,011 20% 51% 29%
Two or More Races 570 27% 47% 27%

Migrant 39 39% 46% 15%

English Learner 361 45% 45% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,459 29% 49% 23%

Students with Disabilities 887 37% 46% 17%



Item: RE012234890   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.2                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 22,725 51%

Gender   
Female 11,135 54%
Male 11,589 48%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,419 41%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 45%
Asian 434 65%
Hispanic or Latino 1,880 48%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 52%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,750 53%
Two or More Races 1,181 48%

Migrant 85 46%

English Learner 791 32%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,758 46%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 42%



Item: RE012234890     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.2     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 22,725 20% 11% 18% 51%

Gender      
Female 11,135 17% 10% 19% 54%
Male 11,589 22% 12% 18% 48%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,419 23% 15% 22% 41%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 7% 19% 29% 45%
Asian 434 16% 7% 12% 65%
Hispanic or Latino 1,880 19% 12% 21% 48%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 28% 3% 17% 52%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,750 19% 11% 18% 53%
Two or More Races 1,181 21% 12% 19% 48%

Migrant 85 19% 15% 20% 46%

English Learner 791 24% 17% 28% 32%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,758 21% 13% 21% 46%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 20% 15% 24% 42%



Item: RE012235398   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.3                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 22,718 30%

Gender   
Female 11,128 28%
Male 11,589 32%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,415 24%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 32%
Asian 434 33%
Hispanic or Latino 1,879 27%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 31%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,749 31%
Two or More Races 1,180 30%

Migrant 85 24%

English Learner 791 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,751 27%

Students with Disabilities 2,547 25%



Item: RE012235398     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.3     Key: A                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 22,718 30% 31% 27% 11%

Gender      
Female 11,128 28% 32% 28% 12%
Male 11,589 32% 31% 27% 11%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,415 24% 35% 27% 14%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 32% 36% 26% 7%
Asian 434 33% 32% 25% 10%
Hispanic or Latino 1,879 27% 30% 30% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 31% 38% 21% 10%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,749 31% 31% 27% 11%
Two or More Races 1,180 30% 32% 27% 11%

Migrant 85 24% 29% 33% 14%

English Learner 791 19% 32% 32% 17%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,751 27% 32% 29% 13%

Students with Disabilities 2,547 25% 28% 29% 18%



Item: RE012235679   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,894 60%

Gender   
Female 5,408 61%
Male 5,486 59%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,195 51%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 53%
Asian 204 60%
Hispanic or Latino 875 51%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 54%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,021 63%
Two or More Races 571 59%

Migrant 39 44%

English Learner 365 36%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,480 55%

Students with Disabilities 892 49%



Item: RE012235679     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,894 13% 60% 15% 12%

Gender      
Female 5,408 13% 61% 14% 12%
Male 5,486 13% 59% 15% 13%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,195 17% 51% 19% 13%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 13% 53% 20% 13%
Asian 204 12% 60% 14% 13%
Hispanic or Latino 875 18% 51% 18% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 23% 54% 23%  
White (non-Hispanic) 8,021 12% 63% 13% 12%
Two or More Races 571 11% 59% 18% 12%

Migrant 39 36% 44% 8% 13%

English Learner 365 18% 36% 28% 18%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,480 15% 55% 16% 14%

Students with Disabilities 892 16% 49% 17% 19%



Item: RE012235926   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 11,831 60%

Gender   
Female 5,725 64%
Male 6,105 57%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,222 52%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 69%
Asian 230 70%
Hispanic or Latino 1,007 54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 63%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,730 62%
Two or More Races 609 56%

Migrant 46 57%

English Learner 427 42%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,277 55%

Students with Disabilities 1,657 48%



Item: RE012235926     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,831 13% 19% 60% 8%

Gender      
Female 5,725 11% 18% 64% 8%
Male 6,105 15% 19% 57% 9%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,222 16% 21% 52% 12%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 13% 19% 69%  
Asian 230 14% 10% 70% 7%
Hispanic or Latino 1,007 13% 24% 54% 10%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 6% 25% 63% 6%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,730 13% 18% 62% 8%
Two or More Races 609 13% 24% 56% 8%

Migrant 46 4% 30% 57% 9%

English Learner 427 15% 28% 42% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,277 14% 21% 55% 10%

Students with Disabilities 1,657 15% 23% 48% 14%



Item: RE012236322   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 11,832 75%

Gender   
Female 5,724 75%
Male 6,107 75%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,223 61%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 75%
Asian 230 81%
Hispanic or Latino 1,007 67%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 69%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,729 78%
Two or More Races 610 75%

Migrant 46 54%

English Learner 427 45%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,277 69%

Students with Disabilities 1,656 59%



Item: RE012236322     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.4     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 11,832 5% 9% 75% 11%

Gender      
Female 5,724 4% 9% 75% 12%
Male 6,107 5% 9% 75% 10%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,223 9% 15% 61% 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 13% 13% 75%  
Asian 230 4% 8% 81% 7%
Hispanic or Latino 1,007 7% 12% 67% 14%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16  13% 69% 19%
White (non-Hispanic) 8,729 4% 8% 78% 10%
Two or More Races 610 5% 11% 75% 10%

Migrant 46 11% 17% 54% 17%

English Learner 427 13% 22% 45% 20%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,277 6% 11% 69% 13%

Students with Disabilities 1,656 9% 13% 59% 19%



Item: RE012236915   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.5                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 22,724 56%

Gender   
Female 11,130 57%
Male 11,593 54%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,419 52%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 58%
Asian 434 54%
Hispanic or Latino 1,881 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 62%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,749 57%
Two or More Races 1,180 55%

Migrant 85 49%

English Learner 791 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,755 54%

Students with Disabilities 2,548 45%



Item: RE012236915     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.5     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 22,724 6% 10% 56% 28%

Gender      
Female 11,130 6% 9% 57% 28%
Male 11,593 7% 11% 54% 29%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,419 7% 12% 52% 29%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 10% 7% 58% 26%
Asian 434 3% 8% 54% 35%
Hispanic or Latino 1,881 6% 10% 52% 32%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 7% 3% 62% 28%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,749 6% 9% 57% 28%
Two or More Races 1,180 6% 10% 55% 29%

Migrant 85 11% 14% 49% 26%

English Learner 791 9% 15% 40% 36%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,755 7% 11% 54% 28%

Students with Disabilities 2,548 8% 17% 45% 30%



Item: RE012237150   Standard: RL.6, RL.6.6                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 22,723 74%

Gender   
Female 11,130 76%
Male 11,592 72%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,419 58%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 87%
Asian 434 83%
Hispanic or Latino 1,881 67%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 69%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,748 77%
Two or More Races 1,180 71%

Migrant 85 66%

English Learner 792 53%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,755 68%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 61%



Item: RE012237150     Standard: RL.6, RL.6.6     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 22,723 7% 11% 9% 74%

Gender      
Female 11,130 6% 10% 8% 76%
Male 11,592 7% 12% 9% 72%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,419 11% 17% 15% 58%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 10% 3%  87%
Asian 434 5% 9% 4% 83%
Hispanic or Latino 1,881 8% 13% 12% 67%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 14% 14% 3% 69%
White (non-Hispanic) 16,748 6% 10% 7% 77%
Two or More Races 1,180 7% 13% 9% 71%

Migrant 85 7% 15% 12% 66%

English Learner 792 13% 16% 18% 53%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,755 8% 13% 11% 68%

Students with Disabilities 2,549 12% 14% 13% 61%
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